Data sheet
Motorized shut-off ball valve
GBC M + MQT
Version 1
Description
Danfoss motorized shut-off ball valves, type GBC M+MQT, are electrically operated shut-off valves for refrigeration systems, in order to
open and to shut off inner flow path by operating the valve spindle electrically.
The GBC M+MQT valves are used in liquid, suction and hot gas lines in refrigeration and air conditioning systems.

Figure: MQT for GBC M valves
Table: MQT for GBC M valves
Type Code no.
Power supply AC/DC Torque Max. power Running time With fail-safe
function(V) (Nm) (W) (s)
MQT 010 F 009L2187  24 10 18 5 Yes
MQT 010 F 009L2186 95 – 265 10 18 5 Yes
MQT 010 N 009L2189 24 10 12 5 No
MQT 010 N 009L2188 95 – 265 10 12 5 No
Figure: Bracket kit
Table: Bracket kit
Type Industrial pack [pcs.] Code no.
GBC 6 – 16M 12 009G7084
4 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.02 AI552027891489en-000101
 Motorized shut-off ball valve GBC M + MQTData sheet
Media
Figure: Schrader valve
Table: Schrader valve
D
an
fo
ss
9L
75
00
4
Type Industrial pack [pcs.] Code no.
GBC 6 – 16M 10 009L7213
Table: Refrigerants
Table: Refrigerant oil
NOTE:
1. For a complete list of approved refrigerants, visit http://store.danfoss.com/ and search for individual code numbers, where
refrigerants are listed as part of product details.
2. This product is approved for R290, R32, R452B, R454A, R454B, R454C, R455A, R516A, R1234ze(E), R1234yf by ignition source
assessment in accordance to standard EN ISO 80079-36.
Valve type Refrigerants Approval
Max. working pressure
(PS/MWP)
Media temperature
range
GBC 6M – 16M
R134a, R407C, R290, R32，R404A/R507, R407A,
R407F, R407H, R410A, R448A, R449A, R449B,
R450A, R452A, R452B, R454A, R454B, R454C,
R455A, R463A, R513A, R515B, R516A,
R1233zd(E), R1234ze(E), R1234yf
PED 49 bar / 710 psig
-40 – 150 °C /
-40 – 300 °F
Valve type Refrigerant oil
GBC M POE, PVE, PAG (Not compatible for Mineral oil and PAO)
5 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.02 AI552027891489en-000101
 Motorized shut-off ball valve GBC M + MQTData sheet
Product details
General data
Table: Technical data (GBC M)
Table: Technical data (MQT)
Technical data GBC M
Max. working pressure 49 bar / 710 psig
Media temperature range -40 – 150 °C / -40 – 300 °F
Environmental transport/storage temperature and humidity
-40 – 65 °C / -40 – 150 °F
Air humidity: RH≤95%
Flow direction Bi flow
Technical data MQT
Rated voltage AC/DC 95 – 265 V AC/DC 24 V
Voltage range AC 95 – 265 V / DC 95 – 265 V AC 20 – 26 V / DC 22 – 30 V
Max. power consumption 12 W (w/o fail-safe) / 18 W (with fail-safe)
Rated current 43 mA 400 mA
Operating max. current 54 mA (w/o fail-safe) / 80 mA (with fail-safe)
500 mA (w/o fail-safe) / 750 mA (with fail-
safe)